AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, March 09, 2021 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE
The Waupun Common Council will meet virtually at 6:00pm on Tuesday, March 9, 2021, via Zoom. The public may
access the conference meeting online or by phone. Instructions to join the meeting are provided below:

1. Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85461612692?pwd=clZvem51RDd4MFpaQkxsb3BYRTBIQT09

Meeting ID: 854 6161 2692
Passcode: 715129

2. Dial by phone: 1-312-626-6799

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION
ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PUBLIC HEARING
1. Class B Intoxicating Liquor & Class B Fermented Malt Beverage License- Andy Soodsma, The Goose Shot of
Waupun LLC

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
2. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
Board of Public Works 1-12-21

Business Improvement District 1-13-21

Plan Commission 1-20-21

Economic Development 1-26-21

Utility Commission 2-8-21

Common Council 2-9-21

Library Board 2-17-21

. Special Common Council 2-23-21

DEPARTMENT REPORTS
11. Library

12. Public Works

13. Building Inspector



14. Recreation
15. Police

16. Fire

17. Utility

18. Administrator

BOARD/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS (Roll Call Motion)
19. Award Bid for Newton and Rock Avenue Phase 1 Reconstruction (Motion)
20. Request for Proposal-Transportation Utility and Street funding Feasibility

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



@WAUPUN

AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: March 9, 2021 TITLE: Class B Intoxicating Liquor & Class B Fermented
Malt Beverage License- Andy Soodsma, The
AGENDA SECTION: PUBLIC HEARING Goose Shot of Waupun LLC
PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
ISSUE SUMMARY

An Original Beverage Retail License Application has been filed with the Clerk for a Class B Intoxicating Liquor & Class B
Fermented Malt Beverage License for The Goose Shot of Waupun LLC, Andy Soodsma owner, for the location of 5 W.
Main Street, Waupun.

According to Ch. 11.01(4):

(e) Inspection of Application and Premises. (Am. #05-11)

The City Clerk shall notify the Health Officer and Chief of Police of all license and permit applications, and these
officials shall inspect or cause to be inspected each application and premises to determine whether the
applicant and the premises sought to be licensed comply with the regulations, ordinances and laws applicable
thereto, and the applicant's fitness for the trust to be imposed. These officials shall furnish to the Council in
writing the information derived from such investigation. No license or permit provided for in this section shall be
issued without the approval of the Council, and no license shall be renewed without a reinspection of the
premises and report as herein required.

(f)Health and Sanitation.

No license shall be issued for any premises which do not conform to the sanitary, safety and health
requirements of the State Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations and the State Department of
Health and social Services and to all such ordinances and regulations adopted by the City.

(g)Tax Delinquencies .

No license shall be granted for operation on any premises upon which taxes or assessments or other financial
claims of the City are delinquent or unpaid.

STAFF RECCOMENDATION:

Approve licenses with contingency of approved inspections and any unpaid delinquencies be paid. | would request a
designated time limit for the applicant to comply.

ATTACHMENTS:
None

RECCOMENDED MOTION:

Motion to approve the Class B Intoxicating Liquor & Class B Fermented Malt Beverage License for The Goose Shot of
Waupun LLC, Andy Soodsma owner, for the location of 5 W. Main Street, Waupun contingent upon approval of
inspections and all payments and delinquencies owed to the City be paid in full, not to exceed sixty (60) days.




@WAUPUN

WS CONSIN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET
MEETING DATE: 03-09-21 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
ISSUE SUMMARY:

The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and
permits and payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings (Due to certain circumstances- may be held in person at the City Hall or Virtually/Telephonically)

Tuesday, March 30, 2021 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm
Tuesday, April 13, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, April 20, 2021 Special Common Council 5:30pm
Tuesday, April 27, 2021 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Briana S. Mecklenberg

SODA LICENSE
The Goose Shot of Waupun LLC, Andy Soodsma

DAIRY LICENSE
The Goose Shot of Waupun LLC, Andy Soodsma

SOLICITOR-PEDDLER
Charter Communications — Sheralind Markus

STAFF RECOMENDATION:
Approve the Consent Agenda

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 2/14/2021 - 3/4/2021

Page: 1
Mar 05, 2021 07:49AM

Report Criteria;

Report type: Summary

Check.Check Number = 101568,101584,101585,18-21,101659-101707

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
02/14/2021 18 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 2,686.51
02/28/2021 19 CREXENDO 495.22
02/28/2021 20 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER 393,638.81
02/28/2021 21 FAITH TECH, INC. 1,760.17
0212772021 101568 KWIK TRIP STORES 1,739.07 M
02/27/2021 101584 LEVIN, TAGUE 936.24 M
0212772021 101585 REGISTER OF DEEDS 300.00 M
03/04/2021 101659 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 3,225.11
03/04/2021 101660 ASSCCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 2,467.66
03/04/2021 101661 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 11.07
03/04/2021 101662 BEAVER DAM LOCK & SECURITY 3,055.00
03/04/2021 101663 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 9,042.49
03/04/2021 101664 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 7.75
03/04/2021 101665 CEDAR CORPORATION 6,794.68
03/04/2021 101666 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 124.98
03/04/2021 101667 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS. 25,601.00
03/04/2021 101668 CONWAY SHIELD 1,290.00
03/04/2021 101669 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 2,937.58
03/04/2021 101670 EVERBRIDGE INC 4,000.00
03/04/2021 101671 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 1,313.53
03/04/2021 101872 FOND DU LAC COUNTY 21,027.39
03/04/2021 101673 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS 69.00
03/04/2021 101674 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 1,746.25
03/04/2021 101675 GUNDERSON, INC. 112.61
03/04/2021 101676 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY 36.96
03/04/2021 101677 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO 78.35
03/04/2021 101678 KEARNS, NICK 111.62
03/04/2021 101679 KIMBALL MIDWEST 402.63
03/04/2021 101680 KING MANUFACTURING CORP. 230.00
0310412021 101681 LUECK, FRED 20.00
03/04/2021 101682 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 1,151.92
03/04/2021 101683 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 4,174.14
03/04/2021 101684 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
03/04/2021 101685 NOREGON SYSTEMS INC 1,499.00
03/04/2021 101686 NORTHERN LIGHTS DISPLAY 464.50
03/04/2021 101687 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 256.33
03/04/2021 101688 PT TIRE & SERVICE CORP 180.00
03/04/2021 101689 PITNEY BOWES, INC. 500.00
03/04/2021 101680 PITNEY BOWES 693.12
03/04/2021 101691 POMP'S TIRE 315.00
03/04/2021 101692 RENNERTS 1,373.91
03/04/2021 101683 SAN-A-CARE, INC 198.20
03/04/2021 101684 SHARE CORPORATION 152.55
03/04/2021 101695 STEINIG TAL KENNEL LLC 950.00
03/04/2021 101696 STICKS AND STONES 60.00
03/04/2021 101697 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,882.81
03/04/2021 101698 US CELLULAR 1,460.88
03/04/2021 101699 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 3,200.00
03/04/2021 101700 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00

M = Manuat Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 2/14/2021 - 3/4/2021

Page: 2
Mar 05, 2021 07:49AM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amaount
03/04/2021 101701 WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC 675.04
03/04/2021 101702 WERNER-HARMSEN 101.50
03/04/2021 101703 W! BUILDING SUPPLY 79.68
03/04/2021 101704 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 7.00
03/04/2021 101705 Wl PARK AND RECREATION ASS0C 1560.00
03/04/2021 101706 WMCA 15.00
03/04/2021 101707 PRECISIONCHEM LLC 140.00

Grand Totals: 508,983.26
Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check.Check Number = 101568,101584,101585,18-21,101659-101707

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - invoice Report for Council . Page: 1
Input Dates: 1/1/1753 - 12/31/9999 Mar 05, 2021 07:51AM

Report Griteria:
[Reportl.invoice Date = 02/14/2021,02/28/2021,02/27/2021,02/04/2021

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Gost GL Account

1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPE&EL

5946940000-FEB21  Police Dept - menthly fuel charges - Feb 2021 03/04/2021 733.33 100-40-5211-3-32
5946940000-FEB21  Fire Dept - monthly fuei charges - Feb 2021 03/0472021 412.50 100-50-5231-3-32
3264610C00-FER2t  Garage monthly fuel - Feb 2021 03/04/2021 2,079.28 100-70-5412-3-32

Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL: 3,226.11

1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN

163223 Monthly services - Mar 2021 03/04/2021 2,467 .66 100-30-5%52-3-38
Total 1787 ASSQCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 2,467.66
4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT
POG748  cap screw - puli fan off shaft 03/04/2021 t1.07 700-10-5192-3-36

Total 4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 11.07

5022 BEAVER DAM LOCK & SECURITY
28506 ADA Door Handles - Comm C & Safety Building 03/04/2021 3,055.00 100-70-5410-3-36

Total 5022 BEAVER DAM LOCK & SECURITY: 3,055.00

6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
1483/1 Jan monthly taxi service 2021 03/04/2021 9,042.49 501-10-5154-3-38

Total 6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 9,042.49

7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS

36735 Notice of public test - election Feb 2021 {13/04/2021 7.75 100-10-5142-3-35
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 7.75
8046 CEDAR CORPORATION
106620R  City Hall - Energy Analysis & Grant App 03/04/2021% 6,704.68 400.70-5420-8-00

Total 8046 CEDAR CORPORATION: 6,794.68

10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
$3430-FEB21 city hall - internet 0310472021 124.98 100-10-5197-3-31

Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 124.98

10226 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS.

WC-21-1072 2021 Worker's Com Prem 2nd QTR - City Portion 03/04/2021 18,588.00 100-10-5196-3-38
WC-21-1072 2021 Worker's Gom Prem 2nd QTR - Utilities Portion 03/04/2021 7,013.00 100-13850
Total 10226 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS.. 25,601.00
10476 CONWAY SHIELD
0465761-IN  stuctural firefighting boots 03/04/2021 1,290.00 100-50-5232-3-38

Totat 10476 CONWAY SHIELD: 1,280.00

10651 CREXENDO
2032446038  City Hall Phone Charges - Feb 2021 02/28/2021 365.06 $00-10-5197-3-31




CITY OF WAUPUN lnvoice Register - Invoice Report for Coungcil Page: 2

Input Dates: /4/1753 - 12/31/0999 Mar 05, 2021 07:51AM
Invoice Description invoice Date Total Cost Gl. Account
2032446038 Senior Center Phone Charges - Feb 2021 02/28/2021 26.08 100-20-5513-3-31
2032446038 Garage Phone Charges - Feb 2021 022872021 104.09 100-70-5412-3-31
Total 10851 CREXENDO: 495.22
11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION
3-4-21 70% Of Nov Room Tax - Jan 2021 03/04/2021 2,937.58 430-70-5438-3-42
Totat 11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 2,937.58
12000 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER
2020FEBSETT 2020 tax settlement - Feb 02/28/2021 393,638.81 202-24310
Total 12000 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER: 393,638.81
12617 EVERBRIDGE INC
MB0607 Nixle Engage - vear 3 fees - 4/30/21-4/28/22 03/04/2021 4,000.00 100-10-5197-3-38
Tolai 12617 EVERBRIDGE INC: 4,000.00
12676 FAITH TECH, INC.
FEB2021 energy effiiciency ACH pmt 17 of 60 02/28/2021 1,760.17 300-10-5935-6-00
Total 12876 FAITH TECH, INC.: 1,760.17
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
FEB2021 batteries - election supplies 03/04/2021 15.99 100-10-5142.3-38
FEB2021 UPS postage - score board controller 03/04/2021 21.81 100-20-5525-3-36
FEB2021 hand/body/toe warmers - PD 03/04/2021 50.61 100-40-5212-3-38
FEB2021 keys 03/04/2021 8.48 100-50-5231-3-36
FEB2021 bhatterles 03/04/2021 31.98 100-50-5232-3-36
FEB2021 parts to hang soap dispensers at city hall 03/04/2021% 728,97 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 part for bathroom tile repair at city hall 03/04/2021 31.92 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 dustpan/broom - comm center 03/04/2021 113,86 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 wax ring - FD {oitet Q3/04/2021 4.98 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 faucet - repair ice machine at complex 03/04/2021 20,96 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 credit 03/04/2021 15,98- 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 parts o repair toilet leak 03/04/2021 10,97 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 paris to repair FD bathroom floor 03/04/2021 3.99 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 paint for garbage cans 03/04/2021 .98 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 paris to repair senior center toilet 03/04/2021 7.99 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 parts to repair senior center toilet & floor 03/04/2021 41.98 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 power bi{ 0370412024 7.89 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 nparts to repair senior center toilet 03/04/2021 17.65 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 parts to repair senior center follet 03/04/2021 38,95 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 parts to replace foilet at senior center 03/04/2021 184.19 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 parts to repair senior center toilet 03/04/2021 14.96 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 parts to repair senior center toilet 03/04/2021 6,99 100-70-5410-3-36
FEB2021 parts to repair shop work light 03/04/2021 220.98 100-70-5411-3-36
FEB2021 grinding wheels 03/04/2021 27.96 100-70-5411-3-36
FEB2021 cleaner/clip hitch 03/04/2021 16.76 100-70-5411.3-36
FEB2021 simple greenfwashbrush 03/04/2021 3097 100-70-5411-3-36
FEB2021 cable ties/measuring wheel 03/04/2021 94.95 100-70-5412-3-36
FEB2021 screws 03/04/2021 29.97 100-70-5412-3-36
FEB2021 snow shovels 03/04/2021 183,93 100-70-5435-3-36

FEB2021 snow shovels 03/04/2021 32,98 100-70-5435-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 3

Input Dates: 1/1/1753 - 12/31/9999 Mar 05, 2021 07:57AM
Invoice Description ' Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 1,313.53
13495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY
21610029 salt 03/04/2021 17,630.27 100-70-5435-3-36
21610029  salt brine mix 03/04/2021 3,397.12 +10-70-5435-3-36
Totat 13495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY. 21,027.39
14553 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS
291062 radiotronics gas spring 03/04/2021 £59.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 14553 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS: 69.00
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2021-35 Building Insp/Zoning Admin for Feb 2021 03/04/2021 1,746.25 230-30-5241-3-38
Tolal 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 1,746.25
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
964007 CITY HALL rugs - Feb 2021 03/04/2021 65.45 100-70-5410-3-38
964087 Uniform/charges - Feb 2021 030472021 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38
964086 Garage supplies - Feb 2021 03/04/2021 28.03 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 15075 GUNDERSON, INC.: 112.61
15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY
1015295 handle 03/04/2021 38.96 100-70-5411-3-36
Tolai 15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY: 36.96
16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO
PIMKG093790  coupling-replace leaking coupler for bucket 03/0472021 78.35 100-70-5411-3-38
‘Total 16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO: 78,35
16939 KEARNS, NICK
3-4-21 Reimburse meals - Police Academy 2/15/21 thru 2/19/21 03/04/2021 53.51 100-40-5212-3.38
3-4-29/2 Reimburse meals - Police Academy 2/22/21 thru 2/26/21 03/04/2021 58,11 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 16939 KEARNS, NICK: 111.62
16987 KIMBALL MIDWEST
8676553 Shop supplies 03/04/2024 40263 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 16987 KIMBALL MIDWEST: 402,63
17050 KING MANUFACTURING CORP.
14631 hose rack for 591 03/04/2021 230.00 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 17050 KING MANUFACTURING CORP.: 230.00
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES

PD-JAN202% Paolice Dept monthly fuei - Jan 2021 02/2772021 1,739.07 100-40-5212-3-38

Total 17175 KWK TRIP STORES: 1,739.07




CiTY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 4

input Dates: 1/1/1753 - 12/31/9999 Mar 05, 2021 07:51AM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
17488 LEVIN, TAGUE
2-27-21  Refund of overpayment of laxes 02/27/2021 936.24 100-13850
Total 17488 LEVIN, TAGUE: 936.24
17900 LUECK, FRED
3-4-21 Plan Commission Minutes - Feb 2021 03/04/2021 20.00 100-80-5632-1-10
Total 17900 LUECK, FRED: 20.00
48961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
92753 vinyHrubber wall base 03/04/2021 136.49 100-70-5410-3-36
92442 repiace leaking toiletrepair damaged floor 03/04/2021 1,015.43 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 1,15t.92
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
301142 25% country share of air compressor - FD 03/04/2021 1,000.00 100-13850
301460 il filter - PD (13/04/2021 6.99 100-40-5212-3-36
301749 wiper blades - PD 03/04/2021 22.98 100-40-5212-3-36
302231 battery - PD 03/04/2021 132.69 100-40-5212-3-36
302873 credit- PD 03/04/2021 128.19- 100-40-6212-3-36
303680 rearview mirrer - PD 03/04/2021 5.52 100-40-5212-3-36
301161 exteactor tool 0370412021 8.28 100-70-5411-3-36
301395 flocdlamp buibitie 030412021 36.78 100-70-5411-3-36
301414 fusl filter 03/04/2021 14.34 100-70-5411-3-36
301450 batteries/core deposits 03/04/2021 124.56 $00-70-5411-3-36
302088  air filter 03/04/2021 16.80 100-70-5411-3-36
302221 hose end fittings 03/04/2021 302.10 100-70-5411-3-36
302229 replace Eght butbs - boxed capsules 03/04/2021 9.99 100-70-5411-3-36
302202 air filters 03/04/2021 92.80 100-70-5411-3-36
302741 battery 03/04/2021 203.38 100-70-5411-3-36
302874 cradit 03/04/2021% 100.87- 100-70-5411-3-36
302876 credit 03/04/2021 141.69- 100.70-5411-3-36
303470 coupler/pipe flare swivelfexternal pipa 03/04/2021 32.47 100.70-5411-3-36
303603 penatro 03/04/2021 34.47 100-70-5411-3-36
303604 penetro 030412021 103.41 100-70-5411-3-36
301442 75% city share of air compressor - FD 0:3/04/2021 2,316.32 410-50-5231-4-00
Totat 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 4,174.14
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
3-4-21 Reimbursement for cell phone use - Mar 2021 03/04/2021 40.00 100-10-5131-3-31
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40.00
20580 NOREGON SYSTEMS INC
INVO0074776  JPRO Scanner Annual Fee 03/04/2021 1,499.60 100-70-5411-3-38
Totat 20580 NOREGON SYSTEMS INC: 1,499.00
20622 NORTHERN LIGHTS DISPLAY
21-0055 light bulbs for angsls 03/04/2021 464.50 100-70-5410-3-36

Total 20622 NORTHERN LIGHTS DISPLAY: 464.50

20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
ARBO507  City Hall Color Cepier 6333 - contract - Feb 2021 03/04/2021 256.30 100-10-5141-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN Invcice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: &

Isput Dates: 1711753 - 12/31/9609 Mar 05, 2021 07:51AM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
ARBO722 copy machine MPC 3500 - fire dept - contract - Jan 2021 03/04/202 03 100-50-5231-3-30
Total 20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 256,33
20997 PT TIRE & SERVICE CORP
22786 repair tire on loader 03/04/2021 180.00 100-70-5411-3-35
Totad 20997 PT TIRE & SERVICE CORP: 180,00
21800 PITNEY BOWES, INC.
3.-4-21 Reserve acct - PD D3fad/2021 500.00 100-40-5211-3-33
Total 21800 PITNEY BOWES, INGC. 500.00
21805 PITNEY BOWES
3313038976  Iease for mail machine - City Hall 03/04/2021 521.52 100-10-5141-3-36
3313038446  lease for mail machine - PD 03/04/2021 171.60 100-40-5211-3-33
Total 24805 PITNEY BOWES : 693.12
- |
22026 POMP'S TIRE |
520007525 leaf vac tires 03/04/2021 315.00 700-10-5183-3-36
Total 22026 POMP'S TIRE: 315.00
22671 REGISTER OF DEEDS
2.27-21 Record 10 easements - Harris Park Subdivision 02272021 300.00 700-10-5192-3-38
Totat 22671 REGISTER OF DEEDS: 300.00
22750 RENNERTS
43246 repairs to 593 - paris & labor 03/04/2021 1,373.91 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 22750 RENNERTS: 1,373.91
23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC
538246 Cleaning supplies 03/04/2021 199.20 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC: 199.20
23589 SHARE CORPORATION
1806586  cleaning wipes 03/04/2021 t52.55 100-70-5410-3-36